### STATUTORY BOND

Bond No.: 106885329

Known all men by these presents that <u>Rudy Construction Co.</u> as PRINICPAL, and <u>Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America</u>, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of <u>Connecticut</u>, and authorized to transact business in the State of Oklahoma, as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the State of Oklahoma in the sum of <u>Two Hundred Eighty Six Thousand Three Hundred Twenty Seven & No/100 DOLLARS (\$286,327.00), or the payment of which sum PRINCIPAL and SURETY bind themselves, their heirs executors, administrators, successors and assigns jointly and severally.</u>

WHEREAS, the conditions of this obligation are such, that the PRINCIPAL, being the lowest and best Bidder on the following PROJECT:

## MAIN STREET RESURFACING PROPOSAL FROM JONES TO PORTER

	8-127) with THE CITY OF NORMAN, dated this day o ruction of this PROJECT, that CONTRACT being incorporated herein
by reference as if fully set forth.	
accordance with the CONTRACT, and shall well repairs to and parts for equipment furnished in the subcontractors, or any material men, then this obligand effect. If debts are not paid within thirty (30)	hall properly and promptly complete the work on this PROJECT in and truly pay all indebtedness incurred for labor and materials and making of the PROJECT, whether incurred by the PRINCIPAL, his ation shall be void. Otherwise this obligation shall remain in full force days after the same becomes due and payable, the person, firm, on this Bond, subject to the provisions of 61 O.S. S2, for the amount so
	by the parties hereto that no changes or alterations in said CONTRACT dure herein fixed shall have the effect of releasing the SURETIES, or
	al's obligations under this Bond include payment of not less than the the Commissioner of Labor of the State of Oklahoma and by the ermined by a court on appeal.
seal (where applicable) to be hereunto affixed	as caused these presents to be executed in its name and its corporate by its duly authorized representative(s), on theday of these presents to be executed in its name and its corporate seal to be the day of, 20
(Corporate Seal) (where applicable)	Principal: Rudy Construction Co.
ATTEST  Corporate Secretary (where applicable)	Authorized Representative Title: Doug Walker, President  Address: P.O. Box 14575, Oklahoma City, OK 73113  Telephone: (405) 523-2100

Statutory Bond No. B-1718-97 Page 1 of 3

Ast.

(Corporate Seal) (where applicable)	Surety: Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America
ATTEST:	Signed: Authorized Representative was a supply AND SURE TO SUR
Carrie True, Witness	Printed: Dillon Rosenhamer  Authorized Representative CONN.
	Title: Attorney-in-Fact
	Address: 5100 N. Classen Blvd., Suite 300
	Oklahoma City, OK 73118
	Telephone: (405) 523-2100
CORP	ORATE ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
STATE OF Oclahoma ) ss: COUNTY OF Oclahoma )	
a(n) corporation, on behalf of the corpora	r
WITNESS my hand and seal this 17	day of <u>May</u> , 20 <u>18</u> .
My Commission Expires:  22521 INDIV	Notary Public  Notary Public  VIDUAL ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
STATE OF )	
STATE OF) ss COUNTY OF)	
The foregoing instrument was acknowled	dge before me this day of, 20, by(Name and Title) of,
a(n) corporation.	day of
My Commission Expires:	Notary Public

# PARTNERSHIP ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

STATE OF)		
) ss: COUNTY OF)		
The foregoing instrument was acknowledge (Name	e and Title)	
behalf of, a	a partnership.	
WITNESS my hand and seal this day	of, 20	
	Notary Public	
My Commission Expires:	Notary Fublic	
CITY OF NORMAN		
Approved as to form and legality this	day of May, 20 18.	
Approved by the Council of the City of Norm	City Attorney	. 20
ATTEST:	a .	
City Clerk	Mayor	



Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America Travelers Casualty and Surety Company St. Paul Fire and Marine Insurance Company

#### POWER OF ATTORNEY

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America, Travelers Casualty and Surety Company, and St. Paul Fire and Marine Insurance Company are corporations duly organized under the laws of the State of Connecticut (herein collectively called the "Companies"), and that the Companies do hereby make, constitute and appoint Dillon Rosenhamer, of Oklahoma City, Oklahoma, their true and lawful Attorney-in-Fact to sign, execute, seal and acknowledge any and all bonds, recognizances, conditional undertakings and other writings obligatory in the nature thereof on behalf of the Companies in their business of guaranteeing the fidelity of persons, guaranteeing the performance of contracts and executing or guaranteeing bonds and undertakings required or permitted in any actions or proceedings allowed by law.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Companies have caused this instrument to be signed, and their corporate seals to be hereto affixed, this 3rd day of February, 2017.







State of Connecticut

City of Hartford ss.

By: Robert L. Raney, Senior Vice President

On this the 3rd day of February, 2017, before me personally appeared Robert L. Raney, who acknowledged himself to be the Senior Vice President of Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America, Travelers Casualty and Surety Company, and St. Paul Fire and Marine Insurance Company, and that he, as such, being authorized so to do, executed the foregoing instrument for the purposes therein contained by signing on behalf of the corporations by himself as a duly authorized officer.

In Witness Whereof, I hereunto set my hand and official seal.

My Commission expires the 30th day of June, 2021



This Power of Attorney is granted under and by the authority of the following resolutions adopted by the Boards of Directors of Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America, Travelers Casualty and Surety Company, and St. Paul Fire and Marine Insurance Company, which resolutions are now in full force and effect, reading as follows:

RESOLVED, that the Chairman, the President, any Vice Chairman, any Executive Vice President, any Senior Vice President, any Vice President, any Second Vice President, the Treasurer, any Assistant Treasurer, the Corporate Secretary or any Assistant Secretary may appoint Attorneys-in-Fact and Agents to act for and on behalf of the Company and may give such appointee such authority as his or her certificate of authority may prescribe to sign with the Company's name and seal with the Company's seal bonds, recognizances, contracts of indemnity, and other writings obligatory in the nature of a bond, recognizance, or conditional undertaking, and any of said officers or the Board of Directors at any time may remove any such appointee and revoke the power given him or her; and it is

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Chairman, the President, any Vice Chairman, any Executive Vice President, any Senior Vice President or any Vice President may delegate all or any part of the foregoing authority to one or more officers or employees of this Company, provided that each such delegation is in writing and a copy thereof is filed in the office of the Secretary; and it is

FURTHER RESOLVED, that any bond, recognizance, contract of indemnity, or writing obligatory in the nature of a bond, recognizance, or conditional undertaking shall be valid and binding upon the Company when (a) signed by the President, any Vice Chairman, any Executive Vice President, any Senior Vice President or any Vice President, any Second Vice President, the Treasurer, any Assistant Treasurer, the Corporate Secretary or any Assistant Secretary and duly attested and sealed with the Company's seal by a Secretary or Assistant Secretary; or (b) duly executed (under seal, if required) by one or more Attorneys-in-Fact and Agents pursuant to the power prescribed in his or her certificate or their certificates of authority or by one or more Company officers pursuant to a written delegation of authority; and it is

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the signature of each of the following officers: President, any Executive Vice President, any Senior Vice President, any Vice President, any Assistant Vice President, any Secretary, any Assistant Secretary, and the seal of the Company may be affixed by facsimile to any Power of Attorney or to any certificate relating thereto appointing Resident Vice Presidents, Resident Assistant Secretaries or Attorneys-in-Fact for purposes only of executing and attesting bonds and undertakings and other writings obligatory in the nature thereof, and any such Power of Attorney or certificate bearing such facsimile signature or facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company and any such power so executed and certified by such facsimile signature and facsimile seal shall be valid and binding on the Company in the future with respect to any bond or understanding to which it is attached.





Please refer to the above-named Attorney-in-Fact and the details of the bond to which the power is attached.

CROBINSON



## CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

05/11/2018

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must have ADDITIONAL INSURED provisions or be endorsed. If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on this certificate does not confer rights to the certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s).

	his certificate does not confer rights				uch en	dorsement(s)		require an end	Or 3emen	L. A 3	tatement on
PRO	DUCER				CONTA NAME:	СТ					
	URICA - Oklahoma City 0 N. Classen Blvd, #300				PHONE (A/C, No, Ext): (405) 523-2100 FAX (A/C, No): (405) 556-23:					556-2332	
	ahoma City, OK 73118				E-MAIL ADDRE	SS:					
	•						SURER(S) AFFOI	RDING COVERAGE			NAIC#
				INSURER A : Phoenix Insurance Company					25623		
INSURED			INSURER B : Charter Oak Fire Insurance Co.					25615			
								lliance Ins. Co			26832
Rudy Construction Co. P.O. Box 14575 Oklahoma City, OK 73113			INSURER D :					20002			
			INSURER E :								
			INSURER F:								
00	VERACES	TIEL	CATI	NIIMPED.	INSUKE	Kr.		REVISION NUM	ADED.		
	VERAGES CEI HIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLIC			E NUMBER:	1141/E D	EEN ICCUED				UE DO	ICY PERIOD
C	NDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY I ERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY XCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH	REQU PER	TAIN,	ENT, TERM OR CONDITIO THE INSURANCE AFFOR	N OF A	NY CONTRA	CT OR OTHER IES DESCRIB	R DOCUMENT WIT	TH RESPE	CT TO	WHICH THIS
INSR			SUBR			POLICY EFF	POLICY EXP	400-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0	LIMITS	S	
A	X COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY	INSU	VVVD	POLICI NUMBER		(MM/DD/YYYY)	(MM/DD/YYYY)	EACH OCCURRENC		\$	1,000,000
	CLAIMS-MADE X OCCUR			DTCO1G608910PHX17		08/01/2017	08/01/2018	DAMAGE TO RENTE PREMISES (Ea occu		\$	300,000
				2.30.0000010111/17		30/0//2017	20/0//2010	MED EXP (Any one p		\$	5,000
		1									1,000,000
	OF A 11 A CORPORTE A 11 A 17 A 17 A 17 A 17 A 17 A 17 A 1							PERSONAL & ADV I		\$	2,000,000
	GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER: POLICY X PRO- JECT LOC							GENERAL AGGREGATE \$		2,000,000	
								PRODUCTS - COMP	P/OP AGG	\$	_,,,,,,,,
В	OTHER:	-	-					COMBINED SINGLE	LIMIT	\$	1,000,000
_	X ANY AUTO			DT8101G608910COF17		08/01/2017	08/01/2018	(Ea accident)		\$	1,000,000
	X ANY AUTO OWNED SCHEDULED AUTOS ONLY AUTOS			DISTUIGOUSSIUCOFIA		00/01/2017	00/01/2010	BODILY INJURY (Pe		\$	
								BODILY INJURY (Pe PROPERTY DAMAG		\$	
	HIRED AUTOS ONLY NON-OWNED AUTOS ONLY							PROPERTY DAMAG (Per accident)	-	\$	
H. 11		+	-							\$	
	UMBRELLA EIAB OCCUR							EACH OCCURRENC	E	\$	
	EXCESS LIAB CLAIMS-MADE	-						AGGREGATE		\$	
С	DED RETENTIONS	-						▼ PER	ОТН-	\$	
C	WORKERS COMPENSATION AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY Y / N			WC185578901		04/01/2018	04/01/2010	X PER STATUTE	LER		1,000,000
	ANY PROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE OFFICER/MEMBER EXCLUDED? (Mandatory in NH)	N/A		VVC 10337 030 1		04/01/2010	04/01/2015	E.L. EACH ACCIDEN		\$	1,000,000
	(Mandatory in NH)  If yes, describe under							E.L. DISEASE - EA E	MPLOYEE	\$	1,000,000
	If yes, describe under DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below	-						E.L. DISEASE - POLI	ICY LIMIT	\$	1,000,000
DES RE:	CRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHIC Main Street Resurfacing Proposal Fror	LES (A	CORD es to	101, Additional Remarks Schedu Porter	le, may b	e attached if mor	e space is requin	ed)			a 10
CE	RTIFICATE HOLDER				CANC	ELLATION					
City of Norman 201 West Gray, Bldg. A Norman, OK 73069				SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.							
				AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE							